
sf_completed 1 sf_completed 1

sf_announced 1 sf_announced 1

sf_issued 1 sf_issued 1

sf_withdrawn 0 sf_withdrawn 0

year_date_issued 2025 year_date_issued 2025

month_date_issued (All) month_date_issued (All)

effective_size_issued principle num of issues principle

lead_manager Conventional Islamic Grand Total lead_manager Conventional Islamic Grand Total

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 13,333.3 26,833.3 40,166.7 CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 1 6 7

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 13,333.3 17,833.3 31,166.7 Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 1 3 4

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 13,333.3 13,333.3 RHB Investment Bank Berhad 2 2

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 13,333.3 13,333.3 Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 2 2

RHB Investment Bank Berhad 2,500.0 2,500.0 Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 1 1

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 2,000.0 2,000.0 HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 1 1

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 1,000.0 1,000.0 HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 1 1

Grand Total 40,000.0 63,500.0 103,500.0 Grand Total 3 15 18

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLES FOR JANUARY 2025 - NOVEMBER 2025
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principle Data

Conventional Islamic Total RM mil Total # issues

month_date_issued lead_manager issuer RM mil # issues RM mil # issues

Nov CIMB Investment Bank Berhad SD Guthrie Berhad 5,000.0 1 5,000.0 1

PNB Merdeka Ventures Sdn bhd 3,000.0 1 3,000.0 1

RHB Investment Bank Berhad Pulau Indah Power Plant Sdn Bhd 1,500.0 1 1,500.0 1

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad Pulau Indah Power Plant Sdn Bhd 1,500.0 1 1,500.0 1

PNB Merdeka Ventures Sdn bhd 3,000.0 1 3,000.0 1

Nov Total 14,000.0 5 14,000.0 5

Oct Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad Sunsuria Bhd 500.0 1 500.0 1

Oct Total 500.0 1 500.0 1

Sept Total Nil Nil 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Aug CIMB Investment Bank Berhad Eco World Perpetual Capital Berhad 2,000.0 1 2,000.0 1

RHB Investment Bank Berhad Northport (Malaysia) Bhd 1,000.0 1 1,000.0 1

Aug Total 0.0 0 3,000.0 2 3,000.0 2

Jul Total Nil Nil 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Jun CIMB Investment Bank Berhad Cagamas Bhd 13,333.3 1 13,333.3 1 26,666.7 2

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad Cagamas Bhd 13,333.3 1 13,333.3 1 26,666.7 2

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad Cagamas Bhd 13,333.3 1 13,333.3 1

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad Cagamas Bhd 13,333.3 1 13,333.3 1

Jun Total 40,000.0 3 40,000.0 3 80,000.0 6

May Total Nil Nil 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Apr CIMB Investment Bank Berhad HCK Cap Access Bhd 2,000.0 1 2,000.0 1

Apr Total 0.0 0 2,000.0 1 2,000.0 1

Mar Total Nil Nil 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Feb CIMB Investment Bank Berhad TG Treasury Bhd 1,500.0 1 1,500.0 1

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad TG Treasury Bhd 1,500.0 1 1,500.0 1

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad Orkim Sdn Bhd 1,000.0 1 1,000.0 1

Feb Total 0.0 0 4,000.0 3 4,000.0 3

Jan Total Nil Nil 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Grand Total 40,000.0 3 63,500.0 15 103,500.0 18

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLE FOR JANUARY 2025 - NOVEMBER 2025



principle Data

Conventional Islamic Total RM mil Total %(RM mil)

lead_manager RM mil %(RM mil) RM mil %(RM mil)

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 13,333.3 33.33% 26,833.3 42.26% 40,166.7 38.81%

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 13,333.3 33.33% 17,833.3 28.08% 31,166.7 30.11%

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 0.00% 13,333.3 21.00% 13,333.3 12.88%

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 13,333.3 33.33% 0.00% 13,333.3 12.88%

RHB Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 2,500.0 3.94% 2,500.0 2.42%

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 2,000.0 3.15% 2,000.0 1.93%

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 1,000.0 1.57% 1,000.0 0.97%

Grand Total 40,000.0 100.00% 63,500.0 100.00% 103,500.0 100.00%

principle Data

Conventional Islamic Total # issuesTotal %(# issues)

lead_manager # issues %(# issues) # issues %(# issues)

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 1 33.33% 6 40.00% 7 38.89%

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 1 33.33% 3 20.00% 4 22.22%

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 2 13.33% 2 11.11%

RHB Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 2 13.33% 2 11.11%

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 1 33.33% 0.00% 1 5.56%

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 0.00% 1 6.67% 1 5.56%

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 0.00% 1 6.67% 1 5.56%

Grand Total 3 100.00% 15 100.00% 18 100.00%

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLES FOR JANUARY 2025 - NOVEMBER 2025 (by issued value)

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLES FOR JANUARY 2025 - NOVEMBER 2025 (by issue count)



principle Data

Conventional Islamic Total RM mil Total # issues

lead_manager RM mil # issues RM mil # issues

ABRAR Discounts Bhd 40.0 1 40.0 1

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 2,275.0 5 2,275.0 5

AmInvestment Bank Berhad 1,297.5 5 21,759.2 15 23,056.7 20

Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad 2,000.0 1 2,000.0 1

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad 2,500.0 1 2,500.0 1

Bank Pembangunan Malaysia Berhad 500.0 1 500.0 1

BNP Paribas Malaysia Berhad 1,827.5 1 1,827.5 1

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 39,769.3 14 120,880.8 46 160,650.2 60

Hong Leong Bank Berhad 6,666.7 1 6,666.7 1

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 453.5 2 4,243.3 5 4,696.8 7

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 40,885.8 21 40,885.8 21

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 16,666.3 2 16,666.3 2

KAF Investment Bank Berhad 812.5 1 812.5 1

Kenanga Investment Bank Berhad 2,300.0 2 10,770.0 6 13,070.0 8

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 17,668.3 7 101,384.0 47 119,052.3 54

MIDF Amanah Investment Bank Berhad 570.0 2 570.0 2

OCBC Al-Amin Bank Berhad 1,700.0 2 1,700.0 2

OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad 1,000.0 2 3,000.0 2 4,000.0 4

OSK Investment Bank Berhad 20.0 1 20.0 1

RHB Investment Bank Berhad 1,600.0 2 45,055.0 27 46,655.0 29

Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad 130.0 1 6,666.7 1 6,796.7 2

United Overseas Bank (Malaysia) Berhad 2,022.5 4 2,022.5 4

Alliance Islamic Bank Berhad 300.0 1 300.0 1

Grand Total 80,885.0 37 375,879.0 192 456,764.0 229

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLES: OUTSTANDING ISSUANCE AS AT NOVEMBER 2025



principle Data

Conventional Islamic Total RM mil Total # issues

lead_manager RM mil # issues RM mil # issues

ABRAR Discounts Bhd 4,815.3 31 4,815.3 31

Affin Bank Berhad 1,180.0 3 150.0 2 1,330.0 5

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad 3,345.0 8 3,345.0 8

Affin Investment Bank Berhad 2,113.8 10 730.0 6 2,843.8 16

Alliance Investment Bank Berhad 3,004.3 11 3,117.8 8 6,122.1 19

Alliance Islamic Bank Berhad 300.0 1 300.0 1

Al-Rajhi Banking & Investment Corporation (Malaysia) Berhad 1,333.3 1 1,333.3 1

AmInvestment Bank Berhad 11,691.3 34 42,864.3 59 54,555.7 93

Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad 3,826.7 5 3,826.7 5

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad 6,243.3 9 6,243.3 9

Bank Pembangunan Malaysia Berhad 500.0 1 500.0 1

BNP Paribas Malaysia Berhad 1,827.5 1 1,827.5 1

CIMB Investment Bank Berhad 75,538.9 65 157,969.7 99 233,508.6 164

Citibank Berhad 360.0 2 500.0 1 860.0 3

Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad 225.0 6 2,185.0 6 2,410.0 12

ECM Libra Investment Bank Berhad 395.0 4 395.0 4

Hong Leong Bank Berhad 4,133.3 2 6,666.7 1 10,800.0 3

Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad 2,983.5 11 6,221.4 8 9,204.9 19

Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad 1,080.0 4 1,080.0 4

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad 48,760.0 49 48,760.0 49

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad 21,749.7 6 11,080.0 4 32,829.7 10

HwangDBS Investment Bank Berhad 425.0 5 420.0 3 845.0 8

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad 80.0 1 80.0 1

KAF Investment Bank Berhad 250.0 2 3,892.5 9 4,142.5 11

Kenanga Investment Bank Berhad 4,300.0 3 12,870.0 8 17,170.0 11

Kuwait Finance House (Malaysia) Berhad 380.0 2 380.0 2

Malayan Banking Berhad 1,334.5 5 1,334.5 5

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad 35,707.3 38 142,815.5 109 178,522.8 147

MIDF Amanah Investment Bank Berhad 1,064.0 10 6,084.0 43 7,148.0 53

MIMB Investment Bank Berhad 2,410.0 7 1,130.0 11 3,540.0 18

OCBC Al-Amin Bank Berhad 2,700.0 3 2,700.0 3

OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad 3,058.3 6 3,760.0 14 6,818.3 20

OSK Investment Bank Berhad 2,746.9 9 1,500.0 9 4,246.9 18

Public Bank Berhad 135.0 2 135.0 2

Public Investment Bank Berhad 422.3 3 1,500.0 2 1,922.3 5

RHB Bank Berhad 411.2 2 411.2 2

RHB Investment Bank Berhad 10,431.3 20 63,134.7 56 73,566.0 76

Southern Investment Bank Berhad 617.5 4 50.0 1 667.5 5

Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad 6,851.7 15 7,266.7 4 14,118.3 19

The Royal Bank of Scotland Berhad 200.0 1 1,995.8 8 2,195.8 9

United Overseas Bank (Malaysia) Berhad 2,221.5 11 6,235.8 20 8,457.3 31

Grand Total 193,685.6 284 561,606.8 620 755,292.5 904

MARC LEAD MANAGERS LEAGUE TABLE: ALL ISSUES AS AT NOVEMBER 2025


